## S.I. 2010 No. 152

## Liquor Licences Act Cap. 182

## LIQUOR LICENCES ORDER, 2010

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 96(5) of the *Liquor Licences Act*, makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the *Liquor Licences Order*, 2010.
- 2. The Schedule to the *Liquor Licences Act* is amended by deleting the sum of \$1 000 payable as duty in respect of a retail licence and substituting therefor the sum of \$500.

Made by the Minister this 15th day of December, 2010.

CHRISTOPHER P. SINCKLER Minister responsible for Liquor Licensing.